

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 11733 OF 2017

Maharashtra Rajya Us Todani Vahatuk  
Mukadam Kamgar Union ... Petitioner

VERSUS

The Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

.....  
Mr Y. B. Bolkar, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mr G. O. Wattamwar, AGP for respondent/State  
Mr S. B. Deshpande, ASG for respondent No.1  
.....

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.

DATE : 08<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2018.

ORDER:

1. Mr Bolkar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the report/scheme prepared by the Collector with regard to the sugarcane harvesters/labourers and their wards is not being implemented.

2. At the request of the Mr S. B. Deshpande, learned ASG, stand over to 12.02.2018.

[ A. M. DHAVALA ]  
JUDGE

[ S. V. GANGAPURWALA ]  
JUDGE