

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT BOMBAY**

BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO.11733 OF 2017

Maharashtra Rajya Us Todani
Vahatuk Mukadam Kamgar Union, At
Pimpalgavhan, Post
Bhutetakali, Tq. Pathardi,
Dist.Ahmednagar, through
its President. ... Petitioner.

Versus

The Union of India
and others. ... Respondents.

...
Mr.Y.B.Bolkar, advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.S.B.Deshpande, Asstt. Solicitor General for
Union of India.
Mrs.M.A.Deshpande, Additional Government Pleader
for the State.

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND
A.M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

Date : 16.04.2018.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Additional Government Pleader states that communication is made to the concerned authority but the instructions are not yet received. We have adjourned the matter

thrice for the same reason.

2. If the affidavit is not filed by the next date then we will be constrained to issue directions to Respondent No.2 to remain present in the Court.

3. Stand over to 11.6.2018.

(A.M.DHAVAL, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

asp/office/wp11733.17

