

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 11733 OF 2017

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA US TODAN VAHATUK MUKADAM KAMGAR UNION  
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT G  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.G. Karlekar

----

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA  
AND  
SUNIL K.KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 27, 2018**

**O R D E R :**

None appears for the petitioner. Stand over to  
10.9.2018.

[SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.] [S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.]

mahajansb/