



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 31.01.2025

ORDER:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters except the order of this Court granting exemption from appearance before the trial Court, shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 8137 OF 2017 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 8183 OF 2017 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 11733 OF 2017	10.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 6310 OF 2019 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 6734 OF 2019 WITH CA NO. 11412 OF 2019 IN WP/6734/2019 WITH CA NO. 7327 OF 2023 IN WP/5031/2020 WITH WP NO. 5031 OF 2020 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 8090 OF 2019	11.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 15263 OF 2019 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 15424 OF 2019 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 1516 OF 2021	12.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
977 WRIT PETITION NO. 2109 OF 2021 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 2188 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 2191 OF 2021 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2021	13.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 6941 OF 2021 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 7310 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 233 OF 2021 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 7472 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 3970 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 14122 OF 2021	17.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category

983 WRIT PETITION NO. 7886 OF 2021 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 8114 OF 2021 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 8460 OF 2021	18.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 8687 OF 2021 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 8817 OF 2021 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 9378 OF 2021	19.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 9483 OF 2021 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 9593 OF 2021 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 10938 OF 2021	20.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 10949 OF 2021 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 11737 OF 2021 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 12120 OF 2021	21.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 12748 OF 2021 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 12822 OF 2021 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 13858 OF 2021	24.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 14486 OF 2021 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 2385 OF 2023 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 5425 OF 2023	25.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 7308 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 1286 OF 2025 IN WP/7308/2023 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 7879 OF 2023 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 7893 OF 2023	26.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 8435 OF 2023 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 8891 OF 2023 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 11896 OF 2023	27.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 11984 OF 2023 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 12593 OF 2023 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 13137 OF 2023	28.03.2025 in 'Urgent' category
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 13562 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 13052 OF 2023 IN WP/13562/2023 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 14333 OF 2023 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 14858 OF 2023	01.04.2025 in 'Urgent' category
1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 15072 OF 2023 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2025	02.04.2025 in 'Urgent' category
1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 13745 OF 2019 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 333 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 391 OF 2025	03.04.2025

1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 398 OF 2025 1021 PIL NO. 29 OF 2022 WITH WP NO. 4359 OF 2022 1022 PIL NO. 62 OF 2024	04.04.2025
1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 6430 OF 2021 WITH CA NO. 2292 OF 2024 IN WP/7729/2021 WITH WP NO. 11267 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 11228 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 11221 OF 2021 WITH CA NO. 10085 OF 2024 IN WP/10966/2022 WITH WP NO. 10966 OF 2022 WITH WP NO. 7729 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 909 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 226 OF 2024 IN WP/6430/2021 WITH WP NO. 492 OF 2024 WITH CA NO. 863 OF 2024 IN WP/10966/2022 WITH CA NO. 3753 OF 2024 IN WP/6491/2021 WITH WP NO. 6536 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 11225 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 11227 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 11222 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 11223 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 11268 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 11224 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 11226 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 6491 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 7526 OF 2021 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 6431 OF 2021 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 6433 OF 2021 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 6513 OF 2021 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 907 OF 2023	07.04.2025

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

/arp