



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

28 WRIT PETITION NO. 11733 OF 2017

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA US TODANI VAHATUK MUKADAM
KAMGAR UNION THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT G L THORE
PATIL

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....

Mr Yogesh B. Bolkar, Advocate for Petitioner

Ms S. S. Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 7/State

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 9th FEBRUARY 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned AGP makes a statement on the basis of affidavit dated 08/06/2018 that the grievance of the petitioner is resolved as the Government has implemented a scheme.

2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner, however, disputes such position.

3. Considering that affidavit is of the year 2018, it is necessary to bring on record the position as on today.

(2)

4. In view of above, stand over to 04/03/2026 for filing reply by the Government. Affidavit shall clearly specify the present position as regards 'Unnati' Special Project.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk