



\*1\*

44wp11733o17

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11733 OF 2017

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA US TODANI VAHATUK  
MUKADAM KAMGAR UNION THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT  
G L THORE PATIL

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Shri Bolkar Yogesh B., Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Smt. Jayshri P. Reddy, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT

&

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 04 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned AGP informs that the officer who is to file the affidavit is present today. However, she seeks some time to file the affidavit.

2. At the request of the learned AGP, by way of last chance stand over to 01.04.2026. No further adjournment would be granted.

*kps*

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)