



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

42 WRIT PETITION NO. 11733 OF 2017

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA US TODANI VAHATUK MUKADAM KAMGAR UNION  
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT G L THORE PATIL

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Y. B. Bolkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. J. Salgare, AGP for the Respondent/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :-

. This Court is not inclined to entertain the Writ Petition as such, since the prayers clearly show that the Writ Petition is in the nature of a Public Interest Litigation. The Petitioner is at liberty to convert the Petition into Public Interest Litigation and approach the appropriate Court.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)  
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)  
JUDGE

ssp